www.lawsociety.ab.ca



August 23, 2018

NOTICE

Custodianship Order

On July 1, 2018, Christopher T. Tahn, operating as Christopher T. Tahn Professional Corporation or Tahn Law in Calgary, Alberta, was suspended pursuant to section 72(1)(b) of the *Legal Profession Act*. Accordingly, Christopher T. Tahn is not currently entitled to practice law in Alberta.

On August 16, 2018, the Court of Queen's Bench of Alberta issued an Order under s. 95 of the *Legal Profession* Act, R.S.A. 2000, c. L-8, appointing Richard E. Harrison as custodian of Christopher T. Tahn's practice.

Any questions relating to the practice of Christopher T. Tahn should be directed to Richard E. Harrison:

Wilson Laycraft 1601, 333 11th Avenue S.W. Calgary, AB T2R 1L9 Phone: 403-290-1601

Fax: 403290-0828

NOTICE TO: Public